## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.1 (ID # 18463)

**MEETING DATE:** 

Tuesday, March 01, 2022

FROM:

**BOS DISTRICT 4**:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 4: Reappointment of Marcos Coronel, Jr. to the Coachella Valley

Public Cemetery District, Fourth District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors reappoint Marcos Coronel, Jr. to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Coachella Valley Public Cemetery District

Type of Nomination:

4th District

Member:

Name: Marcos Coronel, Jr.

Address: 81845 Avenue 48, Apartment 176

Indio, CA 92201

Telephone: 760-851-6333

Email: marcos.coronel1@outlook.com

Term of Appointment:

Full four year term ending 6/30/2025

**ACTION:Consent** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

2/24/2022

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

March 1, 2022

BOS- District 4, District, Appointee, COBLW

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

Deputy

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

I recommend Marcos Coronel Jr. for reappointment. He is a life-long resident of the Coachella Valley and is working to make his community a better place. The Coachella Valley Public Cemetery District has successfully accomplished a long list of restructuring and compliance strategies during his tenure.